
State of California—Health and Human Services Agency 
California Department of Public Health 

 KAREN L. SMITH, MD, MPH GAVIN NEWSOM 
Director and State Public Health Officer Governor

CDPH Maternal, Child and Adolescent Health Division/Center for Family Health 
MS 8300   P.O. Box 997420    Sacramento, CA 95899-7420 

(916) 650-0300  ●   (916) 650-0305 FAX
Internet Address: www.cdph.ca.gov

March 4, 2019 

Subject: I&E Public Notice of Intent to Award Center for Family Health 
Maternal, Child and Adolescent Health Division (MCAH) 

Information & Education Program (I&E) 
Request for Application (RFA) #19-10004 

The MCAH Division is pleased to announce the successful applicants and funding awards for I&E 
for the period of July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2021. 

Awards are contingent upon the availability of State General Funds and Title XIX funds, I&E 
funding levels, contract negotiations, and state spending authority. Prior to and during contract 
negotiations, applicants will be required to submit additional budget and contract information to 
meet the RFA and Title XIX requirements (if applicable) and may be required to submit program 
information for final approval. Upon completion of contract negotiations, a contract will be 
executed and shall commence on July 1, 2019. 

CDPH/MCAH received 22 applications. CDPH/MCAH wishes to thank all applicants for their 
thoughtful proposals and commitment to promoting adolescent sexual health education in 
California. 

Agency County State 
General 
Fund 

Title XIX 
Funding 
(optional) 

Total 
Award Per 
Year 

Total Award 
for Funding 
Period 

JWCH Institute LA 
$124,710 $62,355 $187,065 $374,130 

Planned Parenthood California Central 
Coast Ventura 

$124,710 $0 $124,710 $249,420 

Kern County Superintendent of Schools Kern 
$124,710 $0 $124,710 $249,420 

Clinica Sierra Vista Kern 
$124,710 $0 $124,710 $249,420 

Planned Parenthood of Orange and San 
Bernardino Counties 

San 
Bernardino 

$124,710 $62,355 $187,065 $374,130 

Planned Parenthood Mar Monte Fresno 
County Fresno 

$124,710 $0 $124,710 $249,420 

Planned Parenthood of the Pacific 
Southwest - Riverside Riverside 

$124,710 $0 $124,710 $249,420 

Planned Parenthood Northern California 
- Mendocino Mendocino 

$124,710 $0 $124,710 $249,420 

Community Action Commission of Santa 
Barbara County 

Santa 
Barbara 

$124,710 $57,007 $181,717 $363,434 
 

http://www.cdph.ca.gov/



